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23.33
48.00
47.00
44.53
26.92
25.53
22.00
52.00
44.16
40.28
45.20
33.27
32.44
25.13
21.00
20.38
19.78
19.53
40.75
33.93
26.16
23.00
22.81



C. L. McInteer
W. J. R. Nicoll*
S. C. Little

A. P. Thomas

L. E. B. Masefield
R. J. Noble

A. N. Pearce

J. C. Stone

J. J. Levene

J. S. Thompson
J. Parsons
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S. F.Robertson
D. P. Gravell*
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B. G. Crame
B. J. Ward
W. M. Gravell
C. Sinclair

H. Mohamed
K. Patel
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R Thompson
D. Williams
J. Dowding
R. Biddle*

F. Richards
M. Kooner
A. Wright

D. Biddle
Tromans

J. Cooper

R. McCormick-Cox*
J. McCormick-Cox
E. Cook

E. D. Fox

S. Higginson

M. Wilkinson

M. Knott

J. Williams*

G.
C.
A.
A.
J.
S.
H
T
H
A.
S.
F
K.
T
C. M. Williams
S.
M.
T
T
J.
G.
G.
D.
A.
M.
D.
T
S.
J.
J.
J.

S. O'Hanlon
D. R. King
D. Mackay
A. Mount
H. Wales
W. Collier
A.J. M. McLaughlin
W. A. Robinson*

J. P. P. Cornick
H
S.
R.

A
S.
L.
K.
K.
P.
S.
W.
J.

K. Ismail
C. Gateley*
Maini

High School of Glasgow

Highgate School

Highgate School

Highgate School

Highgate School

Hurstpierpoint College

Hurstpierpoint College

Hurstpierpoint College

Hurstpierpoint College

Hurstpierpoint College

Hurstpierpoint College

Hymers College

Hymers College

Ipswich School

Ipswich School

Ipswich School

Ipswich School

Ipswich School

Ipswich School

John Lyon School

John Lyon School

John Lyon School

John Lyon School

John Lyon School

John Lyon School

Judd School

Judd School

Judd School

Judd School

Judd School

Kimbolton School

Kimbolton School

Kimbolton School

Kimbolton School

King Edward VI College, Stourbridge
King Edward VI College, Stourbridge
King Edward VI College, Stourbridge
King Edward VI School, Southampton
King Edward V1 School, Southampton
King Edward VI School, Southampton
King Edward VI School, Southampton
King Edward V1 School, Southampton
King Edward VI School, Southampton
King Edward V1 School, Southampton
King Edward VII and Queen Mary's School, Lytham
King Edward VII and Queen Mary's School, Lytham
King Edward VII and Queen Mary's School, Lytham
King Edward VII and Queen Mary's School, Lytham
King Edward's School, Bath

King Edward's School, Bath

King Edward's School, Bath

King Edward's School, Bath

King Edward's School, Bath

King Edward's School, Birmingham
King Edward's School, Birmingham
King Edward's School, Birmingham
King Edward's School, Birmingham

12
17
16
16
16
20
18
15
20
18
18

15
14
13
15
11
10
16
18
11
12
15
18

12
12

16
13
14
11

11
10
11

12
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14
14
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174
576
294
194
186
201
666
314
347
410
193
305
204
910
558
362
394
218
150
443
486
275
243
226
267
190
220
313
249
154
737
323
361
150
300
172
232
515
444
420
243
200
230
185
420
172
224
207
467
335
308
254
189
894
331
331
266

38
81
70
43
28
38
101
103
69
100
77
82
133
120*
108
82
74
71
49*
101
67*
87
51
70*
52*
87
94*
73
63
50
103*
82*
86
52*
87*
53*
112
159*
108
85
86
64
66
57
118*
50
64
33
145*
130*
56
63
41
138*
57*
78
85
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19.33
38.40
18.37
13.85
13.28
50.25
47.57
31.40
23.13
22.77
19.30
43.57
34.00
82.72
46.50
36.20
26.26
24.22
21.42
31.64
30.37
27.50
22.09
17.38
16.68
38.00
31.42
28.45
22.63
17.11
67.00
35.88
30.08
18.75
60.00
34.40
33.14
64.37
49.33
42.00
27.00
25.00
23.00
20.55
32.30
19.11
16.00
15.92
58.37
37.22
34.22
31.75
18.90
99.33
27.58
25.46
22.16



. D. Fisher*
Ballinger
Abbey
S. Kaliray
M. Palengat
. C. A. Newton*
. E. S. Rawlinson
Rawlinson
Goldsmith
. O. Jones
. Thiruchandran
. A. J. Meschede
. Lenygon
. C. Buttler*
. P. Evans
. W. R. Barrow
. Barrett
. H. Kean
. T. Thomson
.J. Hodgson
. O. Stanley
. Lomas*
. Foreman
. Marsden
Belllappa
. Poddar
. F . J. Ashdown*
. Gwynne*
. G. Meadows
. M. Ellis
. W. Iddon
. Harris
. H. Patel
. M. Bird
.Healy
. R. MacLeod
. Masters
S Kock
. D. B. Mitchell*
. D. Chilcott
.J. Torr
. M. Coppack
. E.
.
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A
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A
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King Henry VIII School

King Henry VIII School

King Henry VIII School

King Henry VIII School

King Henry VIII School

King's College School, Wimbledon
King's College School, Wimbledon
King's College School, Wimbledon
King's College School, Wimbledon
King's College School, Wimbledon
King's College School, Wimbledon
King's College School, Wimbledon
King's College, Taunton

King's College, Taunton

King's College, Taunton

King's College, Taunton

King's College, Taunton

King's College, Taunton

King's College, Taunton

King's School in Macclesfield
King's School in Macclesfield
King's School in Macclesfield
King's School in Macclesfield
King's School in Macclesfield
King's School in Macclesfield
King's School Rochester

King's School Rochester

King's School Rochester

King's School Worcester

King's School Worcester

King's School Worcester

King's School Worcester

King's School Worcester

King's School Worcester

King's School Worcester

King's School, Canterbury

King's School, Canterbury

King's School, Canterbury

King's School, Canterbury

King's School, Canterbury

King's School, Canterbury

King's School, Chester

King's School, Chester

King's School, Chester

King's School, Chester

King's School, Chester

King's School, Chester

King's School, Chester

King's School, Ely

King's School, Ely

King's School, Ely

King's School, Ely

King's School, Tynemouth
Kingston Grammar School
Kingswood School

Kingswood School

Kingswood School
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15

13
12

14
14
10

13
14
10
14
13
10
10
13
14
13
17
12
13
11
10
12
20
20
15

15
13
15
12
11
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19
15
15
14
11
15
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10
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10
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12
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174
372
358
153
178
307
191
150
328
270
197
155
608
671
554
637
446
168
190
419
330
296
313
197
165
433
229
306
917
426
288
151
280
165
192
528
293
293
193
311
176
441
507
399
309
248
185
222
237
179
153
157
193
280
521
280
356

87
59
57
45
31
58
87
52
74
53
44
39
143
135
124
115
125
66
92*
82
72*
81*
80*
72
49*
100
105*
64
103
78
67
72*
45
28
32
133
101*
120
96
102
57*
81
100*
109*
66
54
71*
41
65*
46
49
38
100
69*
129*
96>
70
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34.80
28.61
23.86
21.85
14.83
27.90
27.28
25.00
23.42
22.50
19.70
17.22
67.55
67.10
61.55
53.08
49.55
33.60
31.66
32.23
30.00
29.60
26.08
17.90
13.75
39.36
28.62
27.81
50.94
22.42
22.15
21.57
18.66
18.33
14.76
66.00
58.60
41.85
38.60
31.10
22.00
33.92
29.82
28.50
25.75
20.66
18.50
14.80
23.70
19.88
17.00
15.70
38.60
40.00
52.10
31.11
29.66



N. G. Prettejohn

A. Galley

M. A. Wellings

J. S. Hirst

N. Barrow*
R. Metcalfe
A. Walling
J. Harvey

E. R. Betts

J. C. Longden
A. Dawson

G.R. T. Holman

S. Croshy

A.J. N. Edgell*
D. A. White

J. Ponnusamy*

T. R. C. Skinner

A. Windle*

J. Habergham

R Clarke

J. M. Latham

A. J. Webster*
N. J. Viljoen

A. Laws

M. T. Horsford

D. Miller

C. Richards
C. House
D.
J.

B.
A
M.
A.
J.
H
W.

Grimes*
Arundel
W. Weightman
Foulds
D. Orchiston
R. H. Burton
F. Kindleysides
A. Williamson
W. Purvis
Bunn
A. Forrest*
L. Rendall
A. Shaw
F. Anderson-Elliott
L. Dolton
Hylands*
J. Davey
P. Harwood
G. Coffey
W. F. Lacey
B. Sinclair

Bullock
Platts
Qasim
A. Sheikh
. Qureshi

P
J.
A.
T
C.
M.
T
J.
T
C.
J.
J.
D.
J.
G.
E.
H
O.
J.
O.
S.
S.
C.
H.T.

G.L

C.T

D. T. Brown
E. C.

A T.

S.
A A
U A

Kingswood School

Kirkham Grammar School
Lancaster Royal Grammar School
Lancaster Royal Grammar School
Lancaster Royal Grammar School
Lancaster Royal Grammar School
Lancaster Royal Grammar School
Lancing College

Lancing College

Lancing College

Lancing College

Lancing College

Lancing College

Lancing College

Latymer Upper School

Latymer Upper School

Latymer Upper School

Leeds Grammar School

Leeds Grammar School (will be GSAL)
Leicester Grammar School

Leys School

Leys School

Leys School

Leys School

Leys School

Leys School

Lord Wandsworth College

Lord Wandsworth College

Lord Wandsworth College

Lord Wandsworth College
Loughborough Grammar School
Loughborough Grammar School
Loughborough Grammar School
Loughborough Grammar School
Loughborough Grammar School
Loughborough Grammar School
Loughborough Grammar School
Magdalen College School
Magdalen College School
Magdalen College School
Magdalen College School
Magdalen College School
Magdalen College School
Malvern College

Malvern College

Malvern College

Malvern College

Malvern College

Malvern College

Malvern College

Manchester Grammar School
Manchester Grammar School
Manchester Grammar School
Manchester Grammar School
Manchester Grammar School
Manchester Grammar School
Marlborough College
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241
261
679
318
273
223
234
255
334
230
211
213
210
174
334
175
152
266
334
238
391
366
241
183
246
155
388
438
344
216
771
471
307
293
330
203
171
320
265
427
266
266
195
669
574
491
214
300
294
172
535
358
401
407
192
211
846

61
68
150
122
106*
78*
47
73
68
74
47
60
70
41
97
89
93
54
o1
74*
126
104
76*
73
47
63
95
76
80
60
127*
85*
58
88
82
59*
38*
119
o4*
70
74*
56
53
122*
121
94
89
50
42
36
104
75
105
86
53
61
123*
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24.10
43.50
75.44
45.42
30.33
22.30
19.50
51.00
30.36
25.55
23.44
21.30
21.00
13.38
33.40
19.44
19.00
17.73
23.85
39.66
48.87
36.60
34.42
30.50
27.33
22.14
48.50
39.81
34.40
24.00
77.10
47.10
38.37
36.62
27.50
25.37
24.42
53.33
29.44
28.46
19.00
17.73
16.25
39.35
35.87
35.07
26.75
21.42
19.60
13.23
41.15
29.83
28.64
27.13
21.33
19.18
105.75



.A. C. Pike

. L. deV. Kidwell
. J. Malovany

. T. E. Armstrong™
. E. Metcalf
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. M. Rossington

aeche-Marshall*

garwal

. Jenkins*

. McKinnon

. Lawrence
Thomas

J
A
. Hewat
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Haggett

. Wheater

. Ellison

. Bell-Drummond
. A. Davies*
. Vickers

. Madgwick
tupples

. Morley
arley

. T. Denning
. Warwick*
. James

J L. Scarr

. Lovett

. Lawler

. Shirley

. J. Wright*
. Cope

I Storey*

. D. Tosar

. J. Johnson
.R. McCarthy
Godrich
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French

. R. Edwards

. A. Martin

aybury

. Jacobs-Farnsworth
. D. McCormack
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Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College

Merchant Taylors' School, Crosby
Merchant Taylors' School, Croshy
Merchant Taylors' School, Crosby
Merchant Taylors' School, Crosby
Merchant Taylors' School, Croshy
Merchant Taylors' School, Northwood
Merchant Taylors' School, Northwood
Merchant Taylors' School, Northwood
Merchant Taylors' School, Northwood

Merchiston Castle School
Merchiston Castle School
Merchiston Castle School
Merchiston Castle School
Merchiston Castle School
Mill Hill School

Mill Hill School
Millfield School
Millfield School
Millfield School
Millfield School
Millfield School
Millfield School
Millfield School
Millfield School
Millfield School
Millfield School
Monkton Combe School
Monkton Combe School
Monkton Combe School
Monkton Combe School
Monkton Combe School
Monkton Combe School
Monmouth School
Monmouth School
Monmouth School
Monmouth School
Monmouth School
Monmouth School

Newcastle-under-Lyme School
Newcastle-under-Lyme School
Newcastle-under-Lyme School

Nottingham High School
Nottingham High School
Nottingham High School
Nottingham High School
Nottingham High School
Nottingham High School
Oakham School
Oakham School
Oakham School
Oakham School
Oakham School
Oakham School
Oakham School

14
14
14
13
10
13
12
10
10
11

12
12
12

12

11

15
12
11
12

11
13

11
11
13
17
15
16
17
16
10
16
11
16
11
17
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13

11
12
12
13
19
16
19
12
15
16
16

P NDNNWODNOIIOFRPEFEPRARPBEANEEDN P FRPNMNNPMERE PR

AP LWwowWPNDNEFEDNDNDNDW

P WWEFEDNPEFEWRADNDPRE

N~ DN

W Wk

N N

567
446
295
351
209
275
212
150
411
498
226
273
510
665
285
330
201
695
230
622
388
331
388
174
271
293
186
224
191
659
389
262
277
212
155
358
731
470
543
242
327
199
255
170
646
261
201
246
212
151
510
386
544
307
213
290
238

116*
68
80
69
65
60
63
40

108*

121
63
47

108*

121*

79*

102
61

119*
73
96

104
90
142
117
65
60
66
50
43
109*
93*
47*
87
50*
32
92
115
157
95
77
103
53*
65
59

136*
66

S57*
54

158*
35
87

100*

102
69
40
62
48

43.61
34.30
29.50
31.90
26.12
2291
19.27
15.00
51.37
49.80
28.25
27.30
63.75
60.45
57.00
30.00
25.12
115.83
46.00
51.83
38.80
36.77
35.27
34.80
33.87
26.63
26.57
22.40
21.22
65.90
27.78
23.81
17.31
13.25
11.07
59.66
56.23
47.00
38.78
24.20
23.35
33.16
28.33
21.25
58.72
32.62
22.33
20.50
19.27
15.10
30.00
29.69
28.63
27.90
26.62
19.33
15.86



E. E. Brock*
J-C. T. Arnold
T. J. Huysinga
T. Q. McGeer
C.G. M. Whittaker
B. J. Mitchell

R T Osmond
J Oughtred
J G T Johansen
T M A Bishop
H D Ramsden
G H Hodgkinson
B. T. Creese

P. G. Richer
A. J. Hooley*
A. P. Stafford
T. D. Watkins

G. Stephenson
J. D. Libby
J. Luffman

S. C. W. Cload*
C. J. Suddaby
A. J. Clarke
W. D. Axup

. Cawood
. Deas

. Green*
W T. Moorhouse
. G. Laverack
. Gibson
. Stone
infield
eorge
odgson*

. Tapsfield

. Barnes

. Polson

. M. Singleton
ickles

. B. Sleightholme
. Douglas
T Willmott
. B. Lintott

. E. Steward

. M. Tanner

. L. Sibley*
. A. Kohler
. H. Musgrave
. T. Mills*
. R. T. Gubbins
. G.

. W.
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Hearne

J. Marriott

. Wynne-Griffith
. Freyne

. M. Ramsay

. Smith

. Phillips
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Oratory School

Oratory School

Oratory School

Oratory School

Oratory School

Oratory School

Oundle School

Oundle School

Oundle School

Oundle School

Oundle School

Oundle School

Perse School

Perse School

Perse School

Perse School

Plymouth College

Plymouth College

Plymouth College

Plymouth College

Plymouth College
Pocklington School
Pocklington School
Pocklington School
Pocklington School
Pocklington School
Pocklington School
Pocklington School
Pocklington School
Portsmouth Grammar School
Portsmouth Grammar School
Portsmouth Grammar School
Portsmouth Grammar School
Portsmouth Grammar School
Prior Park College

Prior Park College

Prior Park College

Prior Park College

Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Wakefield
Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Wakefield
Queen Elizabeth Grammar School Wakefield
Queen Elizabeth's Hospital
Queen's College, Taunton
Queen's College, Taunton
Queen's College, Taunton
Queen's College, Taunton
Queen's College, Taunton
Queen's College, Taunton
Radley College

Radley College

Radley College

Radley College

Radley College

Radley College

Radley College

Ratcliffe College

Ratcliffe College
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530
266
260
244
169
162
884
472
515
353
297
270
613
439
309
260

399
281
390
259
164
447
343
221
287
231
150
238
201
282
235
266
170
217
445
250
161
157
173
229
195
319
726
515
396
312
269
192
548
363
525
338
353
188
168
346
322

80
73
66
46
41
31
108
102
71
81
99*
36
120
79*
71*
100*
116
116*
79
92
49
101
58*
58
71
49
53
84
41
66>
50*
75
Y
71*
146>
85
90*
72
69
47
76
105*
145
103*
106*
77
61
48
94
63*
91*
69
74*
42*
40
120*
134
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44.16
20.46
28.88
22.18
14.08
13.50
63.14
39.33
34.33
25.21
17.47
16.87
68.11
54.87
51.50
43.33
79.80
70.25
65.00
43.16
23.42
34.38
26.38
24.55
17.93
16.50
15.00
14.87
14.35
40.28
39.16
29.55
28.33
2411
74.16
41.66
32.20
19.62
28.83
25.44
24.37
53.16
45.37
34.33
30.46
24.00
17.93
12.80
36.53
36.30
35.00
26.00
25.21
18.80
15.27
57.66
40.25



. G. Spillane
. Mason

. S. Redmayne
. Robinson

. Chalcraft

. A. Clapp*
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A. Bennett
Z. Brown
. T. W. Vincent
. L. Roberts
. Flower
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Ratcliffe College

Ratcliffe College

Reed's School

Reed's School

Reed's School

Reed's School

Reed's School

Reigate Grammar School

Reigate Grammar School

Reigate Grammar School

Reigate Grammar School

Reigate Grammar School

Repton School

Repton School

Repton School

Repton School

Repton School

Repton School

Repton School

Rossall School

Rossall School

Rossall School

Rossall School

Rossall School

Rossall School

Royal Grammar School, Guildford
Royal Grammar School, Guildford
Royal Grammar School, Guildford
Royal Grammar School, Guildford
Royal Grammar School, Guildford
Royal Grammar School, Guildford
Royal Grammar School, Worcester
Royal Grammar School, Worcester
Royal Grammar School, Worcester
Royal Grammar School, Worcester
Royal Grammar School, Worcester
Royal Grammar School, Worcester
Royal Grammar School, Worcester
Royal Hospital School

Royal Hospital School

Royal Hospital School

Rugby School

Rugby School

Rugby School

Rugby School

Rugby School

Rugby School

Rydal Penrhos

Ryde School with Upper Chine
Ryde School with Upper Chine
Ryde School with Upper Chine
Ryde School with Upper Chine
Ryde School with Upper Chine
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